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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & * BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE
SW/S Greenbrush Ct., 150 ft. 8K * ZONING COMMISSIONER

of ¢/l Southgreen Road
Liberty Manor Addition, formerly * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Village of Pine Run
4, 6, 8 and 10 Greenbrush Court % Case No. 95-5-SPHA

2nd Election District

3rd Councilmanic District L

Baker Land Company

Petitioner #
REIEKXEFKAKRERENXR

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS CF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance for lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 of the Liberty Manor
Subdivision, (alsc known as Nos. 4, 6, 8 and 10 Greenbrush Court}. As to
the Petition for Special Hearing, an amendment to the Final Development
Plan for the Liberty Manor Addition (case No. II-138 and 93-202-A} is re-
quested. As to the Petition for Yoning Variances, a rear yard setback of
29 ft. 2 inches for Nos. 4, 6 and 8 Greenbrush Court and 27. ft. 8 inches
for No. 10 Greenbrush Court, in lieu of the required 30 ft., is requested.
Also sought is a variance to allow open projections of 21 ft. 8 inches for
Nogs. 4, 6 and 8 Greenbrush Court, and 20 ft. 2 inches for No. 10 Greenbrush
Court, in lieu of the required 22 ft. 6 inches. The subject property and
requested variances are all more particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Zoning Variance.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing was Mark T. Julic on behalf
of the property owner, Baker Land Company. Also present was Rick Chadsey
from George W. Stehens, Jr. and Associates, Inc., Civil Engineers and Land
Planners. Mr. Chadsey prepared the site plan. The Petitioner was repre-

sented by Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire. There were no Protestants present.
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Tegtimony and evidence presented was that the subject four Llota are
within that residential subdivision known ag Liberty Manor, located not far
From 0ld Court Road and Windsor Mill Read. The Liberty Manor Subdivision
has been largely built out, but for the remaining sectlion which is the
gsubject of these Petitions. This remaining section contains 13 lots which
border a cul-de-sac known as Greenbrush Court. The Court will be developed
with single family dwellings consistent with other houses which have been
built in this subdivision. In fact, Mr. Chadsey indicated that the pro-
posed houses will be marketed for approximately $110,000.00 each.

Further testimony and evidence presented was that four of the lots
(lots Nos. 1 through 4) are in need of variance relief in order to be devel-
oped, In fact, Mr. Chadsey testified extensively about this issue. He
noted that a sewer line and stream exists to the north of the subject lots
which 1limits the setback distances which can be provided. Moreover, the
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) has
required that the Developer maintain an adequate buffer to existing forest
which will not be disturbed. Because of these constraints, as well as the
Petitioner's desire to construct homes with garages and decks, the request-
ed variances are sought. It is to be noted that the variances are minor in
scope and nature, specifically, a variance of 10 inches from the 30 ft.
ﬁequirement is requested for lots 4, 6 and 8 and a variance of 2 ft. 4
inches 1is sought for lot No. 10. As to the requested decks, a variance of
less than 1 ft. is requested for lots 4, 6 and 8 and a variance of approxi-
mately 2 ft. 4 inches is requested for lot No. 10.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, all of
which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner the

relief requested sufficiently complies with the reguirements of Section 307
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of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and, therefore,

should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject

variance would adversely affect the health, safety and/or general welfare
of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would

result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

tioner.
The Petition for Special Hearing is requested to formally amend the

Final Development Plan which was previously approved. It is clear that an

amendment of the Final Development Plan to bring same into accordance with

the variance relief is appropriate. There is no evidence that a grant of

the special hearing will be detrimental to the health, safety or general

welfare of the community. Moreover, approval of the amendment to the Final
Development Plan is consistent with the spirit and intent of the previously
approved plan and the zoning and development regulations.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on these Petitions held, and feor the reasons given above, the re-

lief requested should be granted.

THEREFQRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-
ty this day of August 1994, that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe-
cial Hearing, approval to amend Final Development Plan for the Liberty
Manor Addition, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 301.1 of the Balti-

more County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a rear yard setback of 29

f£. 2 inches for Nos. 4, © and 8 CGreenbrush Court and 27. ft. 8 inches for

No. 10 Greenbrush Court, in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby

GRANTED; and,
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IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to allow open projections of 21

ft. 8 inches for Nos. 4, 6 and 8 Greenbrush Court, and 20 ft. 2 inches for

No. 10 Greenbrush Court, in lieu of the required 22 ft. 6 inches, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which are

conditions precedent te the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at its own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.

WRENCE E, SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioncr
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 {410) 887-4386

August 24, 1994

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esdquire
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 95-5~8PHA
Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Varlances
Baker Land Company, Petitioner

Dear Mr. DiPaula:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variances have been granted,
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any
party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30)
days of the date of this Order., For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-33S51.

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn
encl,
ce:  Mr. Mark T. Julio, 10 Parks Avenue, Cockeysville, Md. 21030
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Petition.for Special ﬁearing
75 —S-—Sbhq

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the deserighon and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, 1o determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and,/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve __..__.

An amendment to the final development plan for the Liberty Manor Addition,

---ﬂ‘---——----ﬂﬁﬂ——--ﬁﬁ—---—-h----—-ﬁq------d—u‘—ﬁn—u—“-——-—----h—--u—-‘----ﬂ-—-ﬂ----ﬂ—“
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Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advef*bislng, postlnlf. ete, upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrie.
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County, .

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we R
are the legal owner(s) of the properly Tty
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lessee: Legal Owner(s):

" (Type or Print Name) | TTTTTTTT

Signawre T TTTTTTITTImmmmees

TAddress T TTTTTTTTTImommmemesss

“—E!.t;-a;ﬂi_s-t;tﬂe ----------------------------- Slgnature T "

Attorney {for Petitioner: .
Anthony J. DiPaula 10 Parks Avenue (410) 628-6000

N T e e

City and State

.6l4 Bosley Avenwe. Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con
Address tﬁxf‘t: f“&%‘éﬁée",’ representative to be contacted
.JYowson, MD 21204 ________ . ! George William Stephens, Jr. & Associates, Inc.
City and State Name '8
658 Kenilworth Drive (410)825-8120
Attorney's Telephone No.; (#10)828-9441 =" "= "7 "7 T ¢
' Address Phone No.
& €. D2, NS FFICE USE ON.Y '
F g »Wp¥ 2\ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 1un.
TR R K AVAILABLE FOR HEARING
* MON. LTUES. /WED. - NEXT TWO MONTHS
b ALL OTHER

5%@3@;&&%7 - “Hétﬂ Rys® REVIEWED BY: ~22F04 nna‘.?/e'f/ﬂ/
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Petition for Vaqr_lgnce

5~-5—>CPHA
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

*
¥

for theprope&l'tylocﬂteﬂat #4, #6, #8 and #10 Creenbrish Court (Lots 1, 2, 3&

which is presently zoned ¢ 11P8Ity Manor)
B 5.5

This Petlition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hareto and made a part hereof, hereby petifion for a Variance from Section(s) A rear yard setback of 29'-2" for #4, #6 &

#8 and 27'~8" for #10 in lieu of the 30 feet required by Section [B0l.2.C.2.a of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and the residential standards established in
the comprehensive manualfgf*dgsign policies and to allow open projections of 21'-8" for
#4, #6 and #8 and 20'-2",1n 13eu of the required 22'-6" as reqguired by Section 301.1 of
oﬁﬁé”zﬁ%%agulaﬂons of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the foliowing reasons: ({indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) Due to the limiting factors created by the forest buffer, stream, the
existing utilities and the topography the owner would suffer a substantial hardship due
to the fact that a marketable footprint and house could not be constructed on the
aforesaid lots.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agres to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnty declare and affirm, under the penalties of pefjury, that Ifwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which (8 the subject of thig Petition.

Caontract Purchaser/Lesses; Legal Ownerl(s):

Lloyd McNutt, President

{Fypea or Print Name)

Signature
Baker Land Company
Adtiress {Type or Print Name)
City State Apcode Signature
Attorney tor Pelihaner:
Anthony J. DiPaula 10 Parks Avenue 410-628=-6000
{Type ar Print Name} Covahe & Boozer, P.A, Address Phone No.
@/é\ Cockeysville MD 21030
City State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser cf repfesentative
to be contacted.
Rick Chadsey .
614 Bosley Avenue 828-9441 George William Stephens, Jr. & Assoclates, Inc.
Address Phone No. Name
Towson MD 21204 658 Kenilworth Drive 410-825~8120
City State Zipcode i Addrass Phane Ne.
TN - ocCiCE USE ONLY ]
._.._._....—._J _
pminde, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING < / b
f‘ X unavailable for Hearing
the tollowing dates Neaxt Two Monthe

OTHER
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FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR., & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS [ — %Q ‘ ! ﬂ
658 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUFTE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ) — b P

Description to accompany Variance Petition June 15, 1994
#4, #6, #8, #10 Greenbrush Court page -1-
(Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 Liberty Manor)

~

Beginning at the same point being on the southerly right-of-way of Greenbush Road,
said point being North 33 degrees 40 minutes 18 seconds West 149.75 feet from the point
formed by the intersection of the centerline of Southgreen Road with the centerline of
Greenbush Road, running thence leaving said point of beginning, the following 7 courses;

South 53 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds West 86.76 feet,

South 14 degrees 51 minutes 18 seconds East 232.74 feet,

South 02 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds East 28.00 feet,

North 84 degrees 45 minutes 10 seconds East 91.99 feet,

Thence along a curve to the left having a radius of 415.00 feet for an arc length of
69.59 feet,

Thence along a curve to the left having a radius of 139.18 feet for an arc length of
653.60 feet,

7. North 14 degrees 61 minutes 18 seconds West 186.50 feet, to the point of
beginning,

ISP

o

Containing 0.5915 acres more or less.

NOTE: THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE
USED FOR AGREEMENTS OR CONVEYANCES.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Yot
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
District...... 27 <k ___ Date of Posting. ., {%-“
Posted for: £ ctbl Moo arses . Uaviatys. e mm————————— o o e oo m e e e
Petitioner: ....42. 4 __fz’.é.’f.?f_‘_é__é"f.?’.f%f_’z .....................................................
Location of pmputy:_-.fl{.‘ff‘i‘!,é,.?/f -é‘ffffa_.éz’.”_r _____________________________________________
Location of mﬁ’éé-.ﬂ.Zf_ﬁer_.f!..ef_.r{fv:ﬁﬂ:»x-Kfm,,_cﬂ:zmﬁ_f‘_f_r‘_e’f.-z_*_./ié&zmzr.s‘vg-_- ]
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., \ 19%
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ahfiexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

h of _Z_ successive

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once

weeks, the first publication appearing on

THE J EFF]?RSONIAN ,

Iy s

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue .
Towson, MD zfzozi (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTLSING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice bs given to

the general public/neighboring property ownets teldtive to property

which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice ik accomplished by postiig E
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one

newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. llowever, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1)  Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing. '

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE oOF zoNiHG ORDER.

For newspaper advertising:

ITtem No.: 12;
Petitioner: /341 Fer ZM"’é &JW}/
Location:# é/’j é’f G?J /0 &FC C»mén»;ﬁ» ({juf"z—

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : /4»4-/%;4? V- /)rﬂ,,.zu/w (C’oy«,hc}, + Boozec, £ A_)

ADDRESS: £/ 4 /365&:\,/ Averse.

WW&OI/J" m& 2/90‘7/

PHONE NUMBER: _§ 2§ - 749/ MICKOFILMED

Adi1ggs !
g {Revised 04/09/93)

P



T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July 21, 1994 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esq.
Covahey & Boozer, P.A.
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
§28-9441

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towscn, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenve, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-5-SPHA (Item 2)

4, 6, § and 10 Greenbrush Court

SW/S Greenbrush Court, 150! SE of ¢/1 Southgreen Rcad

Liberty Manor Additicn, formerly Village of Pine Run

2nd Election District - Znd Councilmanic

Patitioner(s): Baker Land Company

HEARING: HEARING: FRIDAY, AUGUST 5, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Em. 106 County Office Buliding.

Special Hearing to approve an smendment to the final development plan for the Liberty Manor Addition,
case #I7-138 and #93-202-F (project #392-222-%), as affirmed by the County Board of lippeals on June 11,
1993 in case #CBA-93-130.

Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 29 feet, 2 inches for #4, #&, #8 and 27 feet, 8 inches for #10
in 1lieu of the required 30 feet; and to allow open projections of 21 feet, 8 inches for #4, #6, #8 and 20
feet, 2 inches for #10 in lleu of the required 22 feet, & inches.

TAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATTONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

JULY 14, 1994

NOTICE OF HEARING

..

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaticns of Baltlmare
County, will held a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapsake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avemue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-5-SPHA (Item 2)

4, 6, 8 and 10 Greenbrush Court

8W/S Greenbrush Court, 150" SE of ¢/1 Southgreen Road

Liberty Manor Addition, formerly Village of Pine Run

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Baker Land Company

HEARING: FRIDAY, AUGUST 5, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 106 County 0ffice Bullding.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the final development plan for the Liberty Manor Additiom,
case HII-138 and #93-202-3 ({project #92-222-7}, as affirmed by the County Board of Appeals on June 11,
1993 in case #CBA-93-130.

Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 29 feet, 2 inches for #4, #6, #8 and 27 feet, B inches for #10
in lieu of the required 30 feet; and to allow open projections of 21 feet, 8 inches for #4, #6, #8 and 20
feet, 2 inches for #10 in lien of the required 22 feet, & inches.

(G2 St

Arnold Jablon
Director

oot Baker Land Company
Anthony DiPaula, Esq.
Rick Chadsey

NOES: (1) ZONING SISN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARTNG DATE.
(2) MEARINGS ARF HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

MICROFILMEL
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. , Baitimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

July 25, 1994

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 95-5-8PHA, Item No. 2
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
Petitioner: Baker Land Company

Dear Mr. DiPaula:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition, which was accepted for
filing on July 5, 1994 and scheduled for a hearing accordingly. Any
attached comments from a reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e., zoning commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the hearing file.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petitien filing process
with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted a system whereby seasoned =zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions £filing
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

I

; sl A L AL AL
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Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire
Date: July 25, 1994

Page 2

if

Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are
responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such
petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
commented on by zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the
event that the petition has not been filed correctly, there is
always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the
zoning commissioner will deny the petition due to errors or
incompletensass.

Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appointments to

file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the
appointment without a 72-hour notice will be required to submit
the appropriate filing fee at the time future appeintments are
made. .Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the
filing fee.

you have any questions concerning the enclosed comments, please

feel free to contact Charlotte Minton in the zoning office at 887-3391 or
the commenting agency.

WCR: crm

Sincerely,

L. Gl Rellonkt

W. Carl Richards, dJr.
Zoning Supervisor



UL Jathgs Lighithizer

fhih .‘." ;_'!ii{. i

WREYR  Maryland Depagknent of Transportation ot
ST e it B

7-19-94

Ms. Charlotte Minton Re: Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and . Item No.: ﬁﬁ 2 (MTK
Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton: p

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
“Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

DAID NIy PAHSESY ACTIMNG: CHIEF

Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/

My tefephone number Is

LR ° .
oy e BT
© : h
‘\‘/L;'L_k .“Z-:_ N

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech - ..
' 1.-800-735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free T

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202

5T e A ee v
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
4, 6, 8 and 10 Greenbrush Court, * ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/S Greenbrush Court, 150' SE of
¢/l Southgreen Road, Liberty Manor * FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
addition, formerly village of Pine
Run, 2nd Election Dist., 2nd * CASE NO.: 95-5-8PHA
Councilmanic

Baker Land Company
Petitioner *

* * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or cother
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

LAANTIRAGI G
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(Laisle S, Semdio
/

CARCLE 8. DEMILIO

Deputy Pecople's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 631?4Z?an of July, 1994, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Antony J. DiPaula,

Esq., 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

BCEIVE]) | Yebo Mo Zinnseman

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
JuL 21 199¢

ZADM MICROFILMEL
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TOWSON BEL AIR
658 KENILWORTEH DRIVE Gr:ORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. 203 BAST BROADWAY
SUITE 100 AND ASSOCIATES, INC. BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ConsuLTING ENGINEERS 410/879-1500
410/825-8120 £10/838-3800
FAX 410/583-0288 FAX 410/893-0425
10, TONVG  CoprpiistsiponEl DATE: $/5/ﬁ4~

O L7 B tyyVE— REFERENCE: LIM'?/\/ 7% Bropr2—

ATTENTION: __ £79R2YN S NST FCELY T

We are: |

{1 Submitting FHerewith O Under Separate Cover a8 et}
D'Féwarding s

[ Returning ZQ}SL{SG COMMISSIONER
COPIES DESCRIPTION

/ SELLED VAziArCE. PRt

[ In accordance with your request or your use

(] For your review O Please call when ready

U For processing [ Please return to this office
(1 Plans reviewed and accepted (1 Approval requested

O Plans reviewed and accepted as noted (0 Meeting requested
Remarks

For further information, please contact the writer at this office.

Sincerely yours,




PLEASE, PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
‘ NAME ADDRESS
ﬂvnpf\fy J. IN T L1 Boswey g, TM&«QJ:MY
Bicie Chapz£y ¢SD_KEn LuETH DR- 2/204

LHhek T Julio , 10 _[We ks Juﬁg%m‘&__l_l_qso

on Racycled Paper

%C’% Prinled with Soybean ink
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LOT LINE ——

PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER = .
EX. CURB & GUTTER = am srmsemwe e sms
PROPOSED CONTOUR Db
EX. CONTOUR e dr e
EX. TREE LINE saanaiaralissc o
PROPOSED STREET LIGHT '

LOT NUMBERS 7. 8
EX. EASEMENTS —_— .
PROPOSED EASEMENTS I L
WETLANDS - L

FOREST BUFFER e

FLOOD PLAIN - o

EX. SEWER : ——— e

SOiL. LINE . ——— =

HOUSE N° 4

RAN LINE | _

BUILDING EMVELOPE SR ETIOVIINTT 0 e

(ml ; i St SR S A S
SACE 7 77/ / / / / f I 'lr_ﬁ_ i

TREES To BE REMOVED oy

{(MACADAM SURRACE )

4.
>

LTS ARE FOIR SALE DR RENT.

. WATERSHED - 2 SUBSEWERSHED Gd

LEGEND|

WOTES

LOCAL OPEH SPACE 10 PEe OWNED AND MABTAINED BY BALTHMORE COUTY.
DRINVEWATS TO BE BAVED 1N ACCORDANCE WITH ZOMING ROLICT B -1

MO WELLS o SITE TO OOR KHONLEGE. . OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS,

THERE SHALL. BE MG CLEBARING  GRADING LORSTROCTION O IS TOREBALCE
OF YEGETATION N THE FOREST BUFFER 7 EASEMENT /RESERNATION
AREAS EXCEPT 45 FERMITTED BALTO CO. PEFPRM.

ALY FOREST BUOFFER EASEMENT/RESESRVATION SHOWH

HERESHW 1S SUBTECT TO PROTECTINE COVENANTS WHICH MAYT BE FOUND 1IN
THE LAMD RECOIZDS OF BALTIMORE COMTY AnD wWHICH RESTRICT
DHETURBARCE AMD USE OF THESE AREALDS

TRASH TO Be COLLECTED BY Bl TTMORE COONTY, ik RIGHT OF WA,
CENSUS TRACT A023.07¢

WO HISTORIC BOILDINGS O SITE.
MHOT W CRITICAL AREA

O ARCHEOLOGICAL. SITE .
. RO ENDAMGERED SFECUES HA:E&ETAT.
. MO HAZARDODS MMATERAILS O SITE TO OUR <hWILEDGE .

TUHERE. ARE WD EX|STING SLOFES OF 29% ORGREATER.

THIS PROPERTY AD SHOWKN O THE PLAM HAS BEEW HELD HTACT B THE
OWHERSHIF SHOWN Swice 1955 THE DENELOFERS ENGIHNEER HAS cONFIRMED

VICINITY MAP

SCALE : 1"=500°

PRIMARY DENSITY . SEE CRG NO. 857222 -
WILLAGE OF PAMNE RUMN ABMRTMENTS'

DENSITY PERMITTED

GROSS AREA = DT.EER55H: 207 NITS

DENSITY SXIBTING * 204 UHITS

. T T T e e e s

T

p——
-

RE

[alf I
HGR S
rROAD

u *“

o

THAT O PART oF THE GROSA ARGA OF THIS PROPERTY ASD SHOWN O THE PLAMN PELL AL :
HAS BYER BEEN UTWIZED, RECORDED OR REPRESENTED AS DENSITY OR AREA STy RE INING = 2 UNITS 3
TO SLFFORT ANY OFRSITE DWELLINGS TO HS KHhowILEDGE. - ADDITIONAL DENSITY : EXIST. ZOMIMG - D2 5.5 !

7. SCHOOL -WIHFELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 'VILLAGE OF PINE RUN" !
S HOOL. CAPACITY - 450 FROWM AREACT ' !
222 ENROUIMEMT - €747 bensiTY PERMTTED F
ESTIMATED PLAIL TIELD - & : GQROSE AREL L 127285 . 0T UNITS c L : !

1B, DISTORBANCE OF THE OFEMN SIECE BEYOMHD THE LIMITS DHOWW ON THE PLAM DENSITY Wubet SR = 24 OWiTS

WILL NOT B ALLOWED WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT DEMNSITY ReEMAINING = 45
OF RECREATION AMD RARKS .,

l% g/l}uau;w\é‘cuwg
2 | 4002 /20

o

renEr————_.

d :Q*
' HATCHE
K?‘{"H J 1776 [ 21 & T~

T —— |

N

SOUT
%
P

~h 12, TEMPORARY BOUNDARY MARKERS ALD TREE PROTECTION DBYICES SHALL BE IoTALS
L IMSTALLED COMCIDENTALLY WITH THE LIMITS OF DISTURBALCE PRIOR 1O ANY -
’ . CLEARING O GRADING DHITS PROPOSED = 14

Y
T

T 2HD COUMCILMAMIC DIST . 4T™H ELECTIOWN DASTRICT ' OPEN SPACEHE

‘r' - - Gd: - +
~g 2l NO EXISTING LMNDERGROUND FUELS OR CHEMICAL STORAGE TANKS WITHIN REQULIRED 2 40 XG50 = 260007 Q.GOAC

S e ol
Th WA O

m& - VERT-- *"I. 5'

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR.
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

658 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUNTE 100
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(410) 825~-8120

31.

OWNER & DEVELOPER

BAKER LAND COMPANY | ' - 1

o0 PARKS AVENUE
COCKEYSVILLE, MD, 21030
TELEPHONE 561-1300
DEED REF -2847-132 &£1869-75
TAX ACCT.# 02-02-000810
TAX ACCT.# 02-02-000811

Bapgf orR

100" OF SITE BOUNDSRIES, TO OUR KHOMLEDGE .

COMPLIANCE WiTH THE BALTO. €0, ZONING REG!S, AMD SHOULD THE ORieNTA

THE SETEACKS REQUIRED 2% SECTICN | POV 20 . |B. pAUST BE MET

ECGE OF PROPOSED GRADE IS ANTICIPATED LIMIT OF TASTURESANCE.
DEED REFERENCE © 2847/122 & 22075
CTAX ACCOMRIT NO O2- 02-CO08I0 & GL-OL- Q00BN

oFed SPACE
PRVIDED < 1.05 AcC .t ((b.65Ac. PROVIDED 10 VILLAGE OF

\ -
7Z.ENVELLFES SHCMWOW SIRNGLE FAMILY LOTS DICTATE A SFECIFIC ORIBENTATION %&ﬁl—éﬂ].ﬂ%éﬁ SEE CRG MO, &77227 PIAE RUAL)

. PARKING REQUIFED
C 1A INDINVIDUOAL LOTS X 2 = 28
- PARIKKHNG FRONIDED = 28

STORM WATER MAMAGENEAT RESERVATION TO PE CONNEYED TO TBIIMORE (OMTY.

CBERISTING UIE . VACANT,

RFDSED USE: AS SHOWW
EX ZOWING ' DR 55
- ACCESSORY STRUCTURE NOTE
2 ENVELOPES SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR THE LOCATION GF ALL PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS
ONLY ACCESSARY STRUCTURE. FENCES AND PROJECTIONS INTO YARDS MAY BE
CONSTRUCTED OUTSIDE THE ENVELOPE, BUT MUST COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 400 ANT)
301 OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY AND ZONING REGULATIONS ( SUBJECT TO
COVENANTS AND APPLICAABLE RUILDING PERMITS.) ‘
b.ACCESSARY STRUCTURES. FENCES AND PROJECTIONS INTO YARLS CANNOT BE
LOCATED IN THE FLOODPLAIN AREAS OR HYDRIC S5CILS.
_DIRECTOR DF ZA DM, NOTE
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF ZA.DD.M. BASED ON HIS
INTERPRETATION OF THE ZONTNG REGULATIONS. THAT [T COMPLIES WTTH PRESENT
POLICY. DENSITY AND BULK CONTROLS AS THEY ARE DELINEATED IN THE
REGULATIONS. ANY PART OR PARCEL OF THIS TRACT THAT HAS BEEN UTILIZED FOR
BENSITY TO SUPPORT DWELLINGS SHOWN THEREGN SHALL NOT BE FURTHER DIVIDED,
SUBDIVIDED OR DEVELCPED FOR ADDITIONAL DWELLINGS OR ANY PURPOSE OTHER
THAN THAT INDICATED PRESENTLY ON SAIDPLAN. UTILIZATION WILL HAVE OCCURRED
WHEN A DWELLING 1S CONSTRUCTED AND TRANSFERRED FOR THE PURPOSE OF

OCCUPANCY.

oaTE | REVISIONS =

VARIANCE REQUESTED: A rear yard setback of 29'-2"for #4,46 & #8 2ad
il 278 for 418 in fiow of the 30 faot required by section 1901 2. C. 2.5 of the Rallimarc
County Zowing Regeiotions (B CZ R} and the residentisl standards sstablished in the -
comprehensive mamual of design pelicies and o sllow spes prefertions of 21- ¥ for ¥,
#6 snd 98 and 20'-7 In Heu of the required 12-¢"m requived by section 2011 of the
MCIMW L - S

HA T MicRoRg

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR VARIANCE |

LIBERTY MANOR ADDITION
FORMERLY
VILLAGE OF PINE RUN

2nd ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE CO. MARVLAND |
SCALE -1 =50 DATE -JUNE 8th 1994

N R

¢ oy ——————
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ZONING VARIANCE ar
SW/8 Greenbrush Ct., 150 ft. SE ZONING COMMISSIONER within that residential subdivision known as Liberty Manor, located not { h i i
_ should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject ft. 8 inches for Nos. 4, 6 and 8 Greenbrush Court, and 20 ft. 2 h
: < 3 . . inches

of c/1 Southgreen Road
Liberty Manor Addition, formerly OF BALTIMORE COUNTY from 01d Court Road and Windsor Mill Road. The Liberty Manor Subdivision .
variance would adversely affect the health, safety and/or general welfare No. 10 Greembrush Court, in lieu of the required 22 ft. 6 inch be
' . inches, and is

2nd Election District
3rd Councilmanic District subject of these Petitions. This remaining section contains 13 lots which : 1t . iee.
result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Peti- conditions precedent teo the relief granted herein:

Baker Land Company
Petitioner

for

which are

border a cul-de-sac known as Greenbrush Court. The Court will be developed _ tioner :
1. The Petitioner may apply for its building

kkkkkhk ki . . . N = : . i
with single family dwellings consistent with other houses which have been L . ) ermit and - 3
The Petition for Special Hearing is requested to formally amend the ' grder; howeSngr§2§§2i§2§i :Es) 0:@;:;315; dOf this
. ’ e aware

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW built in this subdivision. In fact, Mr. Chadsey indicated that the pro- , : ls time i '
Final Development Plan which was previously approved. It is clear that an Eg:;lpzzgle]eg%ng :: Eg;s:sglgzylngtlit: own risk
: im ellate process

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on Petitions for posed houses will be marketed for approximately $110,000.00 each. : fr : pi
amendment of the Final Development Plan to bring same into accordance with re::oﬁhlih(;:dgi-ﬂZ:si: r;‘rr:féedlféhfo; :l}iifever
P . e Petitioner

Special Hearing and Variance for lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 of the Liberty Manor Further testimony and evidence presented was that four of the lots . , ; i
the variance relief is appropriate. There is no evidence that a grant of :gilgegirzig;lrzgigop:f);zi:;r ind-:e regpgnsible
, ’ 0 its origina

condition.

Subdivision, (also known as Nos. 4, 6, 8 and 10 Greenbrush Court}. As to {lots Nos. 1 through 4) are in need of variance relief in order to be devel- ‘ ; : : 3
the special hearing will be detrimental to the health, safety or general

the Petition for Special Hearing, an amendment to the Final Development oped. In fact, Mr. Chadsey testified extensively about this issue. He ' ;
welfare of the community. Moreover, approval of the amendment to the Final

P l an for the L i k)e! t v Manor A 'i. ti on ( case No. -138 and 93"202 A) is re not,ed that a sewer line a-nd stream ex-i sts to the NOE t‘h : i j Devel@ment Pl i i t t i th th V ~, t: ’

to the Petition for Zoning Variances, a rear yvard setback of which 1limits the setback distances which c¢an be provided. Moreover, the ; 4o
approved plan and the zoning and development requlations. M?ENCE missioner
Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County

quested. As
29 ft. 2 inches for Nos. 4, 6 and 8 Greembrush Court and 27. ft. 8 inches Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) has : '
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
for No. 10 Greenbrush Court, in lieu of the required 30 ft., is requested. required that the Developer maintain an adequate buffer to existing forest ; Iy
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-
Also sought is a variance to allow open projections of 21 ft. 8 inches for which will not be disturbed. Because of these constraints, as well as the ;
lief requested should be granted.
Nos. 4, 6 and 8 Greenbrush Court, and 20 ft. 2 inches for No. 10 Greenbrush Petitioner's desire to construct homes with garages and decks, the reguest-
‘ THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

Court, in lieu of the required 22 ft. 6 inches. The subject property and ed variances are sought. It is to be noted that the variances are minor in ;
ty this day of August 1994, that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe-

¢- quested variances are all more particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhibit - scope and nature, spscifically, a variance of 10 inches from the 30 ft. - : i i
cial Hearing, approval to amend Final Development Plan for the Liberty

4

i

1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Zoning Variance. =2 _‘ requirement is requested for lots 4, 6 and B and a variance of 2 ft. L .
o Manor Addition, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

No.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing was Mark T. Julio on behalf ' inches is sought for lot No. 10. As to the requested decks, a variance of .
-_ , | N IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 301.1 of the Balti-

D FOR FILING

of the property owner, Baker Land Company. Also present was Rick Chadsey less than 1 ft. is requested for lots 4, 6 and 8 and a variance of approxi- : _ .
RN N3 more County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a rear vard setback of 29

from George W. Stehens, Jr. and Associates, Inc., Civil Engineers and Land R2f . mately 2 Ft. 4 inches is requested for lot No. 10. =aN 7 .
i | ft. 2 inches for Nos. 4, 6 and 8 Greenbrush Court and 27. ft. 8 inches for

Planners. Mr. Chadsey prepared the site plan. The Petitioner was repre- Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, all of i j
No. 10 Greenbrush Court, in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby

sented by Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire. There were no Protestants present. which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner the GRANTED: and

)

relief requested sufficiently complies with the reguirements of Section 307

ORDER RECEIVE

Y.

| L

c Gounty Go i 2 ® ®
_ e 8ona | @@ Petition for Variance
P | ? 5 -5—3S A ﬂ %”Q 755 GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, . & ASSOCIATES, INC,

| ‘ . ' ., 0 . . . »
Balimore Gouriy Govermment Petition for Special ﬁeanng

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County * 5-5—-5PHA
. | . . . - . ‘ ENGINEERS C. —_
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s to‘,llﬁ Zﬂnmg Commlssmer of Baltlmme Cﬁlinty 658 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUITE 160, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i & s -— b ———5 @ H ﬂ

) i described in the descripti
Suite 113 Courthouse Special Hear tption and plat attached hereio and made 2 part hereof, hereby petiti or the etrty located at
P earing under gect&on $00.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to ge emi?:g fgrbe‘- f prop #4, #6, #8 and #10 Greenbrush court (Lots 1, 2, 3& Description to accompany Variance Petition J 15
: une 15, 1994

400 Washington Avenue ther or not the Zoring Commissio i

- ner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner shoul V

Towson, MD 21204 | (410) 887-4386 ould approve | which is presently zoned ¢ L10eZty Hanor) #4, #6, #8, #10 Greenbrush Court age -1-
—ARE 5.5 (Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 Liberty Manor) Pee

_ st 24, 1954 _ This Patnim? shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
qu , - The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situata in Baltimore County and which is described in the deseription and plat attached
_ h;r;to ancé mazct?a'a pa'r't hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) A rear yard setback of 29'~2" for #4, #6 &
preals_op June.ll._1993 in.Case CBA-02 an ~8" for #10 in lieu of the 30 feet required by Section 1B0!.2.C.2.a of the Beginning at the same poi i i
e_J L, - .CBA-92- _ . . , oint _of-
130.. : Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and the residential standards established in said point %eing?\lorth 33 degrges 43?:::2“?2;22 i‘;‘éﬂ‘:{;’g J'\?er‘:t?‘zg?;{ﬁf G;r?enb:::h Road,
.12 teet from the point

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ;Ze ;gmpr;h:z;s;ve marrma_i SE *iigsign policies and to allow open projections of 21'-8" for formed by the intersection of the centerline of South j i

Lorw . ’ an and 20'-2",in lieu of the required 22'-6" as required by Section 301.1 of Greenbush Road i i i Ol'J pergl Bogd With the centerline of

, ¢, agree to pay e:né,\ensas of the above Special Hearing advertis ing, posting, ete., upon fil , oﬁwzﬁ%%agulaﬂuns of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County; for the following reasens: (indicate hardship or ©ad, running thence leaving said point of beginning, the following 7 courses;
! » - up - _ practical diffioulty) Due to the limiting factors created by the forest buffer, stream, the |

ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be boun i isti due
! , » bound by the zoning regutations
ﬁﬂns of Baltlﬂlore Cn“nty aﬂop{ed p“rsnanlt ¢o the Zon"lg Law for Baltim Cgl' cguU" tv. and Testric- exist 'ng utilities and the topography the owner would suffer a substantial hardship

Enthony J. DiPaula, Esquire .
614 Bosley Avenue to the fact that a marketable footprint and house could not be constructed South 14 degrees 51 minutes 18 d
q ; on the seconds East 232.74 feet,
Towson, Maryland 21204 underj\gxi t:)tle ;gllgz;ng %2%5‘11% ag{?a?’?/!wmé aforesaid lots. . South 02 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds East 28.00 feet,
' | . North 84 degrees 45 minutes 10 seconds East 91.99 feet,

are the legal owner(s) of the propert e
e Caso T, 95-5-SPHA which is the subject of this Petition. y - oad eat, o ef A |
- | | | ) aving a radius of 415.00 feet for an arc length
Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variances Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. oo fect -
1, or we, agrse to pay expenses of above Vartance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and futher agree to and are to . Thence along a curve to the left having a radius of 139.18 feet for an arc length of

Baker Land Company, Petitioner '
Legal Owner(s): be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. 53 .60 feet
Dear Mr. DiPaula: ' . ) 7 .
: ;lort_h 1_4 degrees 51 minutes 18 seconds West 186.50 feet, to the point of
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned _ _ } . e SgINNIng,
case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variances have been granted, 4 7 _ 7 - : ,meo:“;“;"g;’;gﬁ;m" m‘f’;hml‘; &?ﬁ&w&ﬁm that we are the Containing 6,515
‘ . Legal Owneris) ining L. acres more or less.

in accordance with the attached Order.
Lloyd McNutt, President NOTE: THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AN
(Fype or it Name) o6 or yneins) USED FOR AGREEMENTS OR CONVEYANCES. PISNOTTOBE

South 53 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds West 86.78 feet,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any

party may file an sppeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) : -
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an W
Cliy and State : Signature Sigrkturd

appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
Baker Land Company

Very truly yours, ' Altorney for Petitioner: : {Type or Frint Nama)
M,,Z[’? 7 /Z Anthony J. DiPaula 10 Parks Avenue {410) 628-6000
/2?"&3/ : / : City State Signature

Attarney for Petitioner:

'{AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT , | ‘
zoning Comsicsioner City and State _ Anthony J. DiPaula 10 Parks Avenue 410-628~6G00

for Baltimore County Name. address and fypefumisne) Covahey & Boozer, P.A. Adaress "~ Phone No
me, a hone -
ress and phone number of legal owner, con- ///él Cockeysville MD 21030
; /_a(

City State ~dptode
Name, Addneas and phons number of legal owner, contract purchassr of rapresentanve
10 D contattad.

LES :mmn ‘ :Eﬁ: ;?“Eﬁ‘g?ée"; representalive to be contacted

encl.
cc: Mr. Mark T. Julio, 10 Parks Avenue, Cockeysville, Md. 21030

Signahre

Rick Chadqd

614 Bosley Avenue _828-9441 George Wzifgam Stephens, Jr. & Asscciates, Inc.

' Addrase Phone No. Name
_ : _ - ‘ Towson MD 658 Kenilworth Drive 410-825~8120
City Siats ~ Andiress Frone No.

GFFICE USE ONLY

BSTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING W : f‘ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING '.'f -~ ] b~
; % unwvaliable for Hearing

AVATLABLE FOR HEARTNC
MON, £TUES. /WED, - NEXT THO MONTHS | the following Ses ek oo Mot
ALL OTHER OTHER,

REVIEWED BY:_ 3294 mm?/-r/@ : %, -»"/ aevieweo ov__ 220K oame 2/5 /%Y




Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

: _ S , : . C ‘ | N : T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
c TE OF . /;/ A : : 4 q - July 21, 1994 Issue - Jeffersonian
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY 70 —5~ LT R o ‘ ;
T : SN REE N f ; S . N ‘ ‘; . 3 L ‘Il‘“ West Chesapeake Avenue ' :
- T T e et e T e e e owson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 - Anthony J. Dibaula, Esq.
. % | T A S TPy S SR S R PR - - B Covahey & Boozer, P.A
District_ s % ( Date of Mng____z/_{z& ___________ T T A 3 514 Bosley Avenue
Posted for: _%¢ , s e A h T A S ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES : 828-3441

Please foward billing to:

Petitioner:

S * " BEPE ST S Et e Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to
| | | R R R e T the ge:jeral public/neighboring property owners telative to property - NOTICE OF HEARING

operty wh'ich is tf.u:_- subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petilions

which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplis-hed by posting

& sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

newspaper of general circulation in the County. Py anthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

Room 106 of th Counc{,,mty' @il bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
- . . . o0} o i i1dd .
Remarks: R R e T e B I . _ This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and e ty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204

) — : R S SRR advertising are satisfied. How ¢} A . L2 , or
T, 4 . . - ever, the petitioner is respongibie fob : .
Posted by ____//?%;*'—{5{ _____________________ Date of remm;.,__Z/__ the costs associated with these requirements. P : Roo 118, 01 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
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Develorment Mai.ogement g wi e accessed and paid to this office at the Libert i

H = : PRI ; Man s
T1i Wesi (}hf:.\[‘_,:ucku Aviiaiie A . 2.001.6150 time of flll“g- i nd Elict or Addl?_itm, fom’erly Village of Pine Run
b " Al oo on, Mwyland 21204 ceount: -0 _ ; o 1((m District - 2nd Council ic
] . . . .. . etitioner(s}: Baker Land Compan

. _ Nomber i 2)  Billing for legal advertising, due upon recelpt, will come HEARING: HEARTNG: FRIDAY AUGESTyS 1994 at 9; ;

from and should be tremitted directly to the new.spape_r- ’ ’ at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 106 County Office Buliding.

Commissioner of ' - . case #II- -202- ; .
immmm' gy‘d .a-. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | e i M b, B oy 1-138 anvfg;.ﬁllzo?oz 3 (project #92-222-1), as affirmed by the County Board of Appeals on Jume 11,
tions of Baltimore Courity wil : , Variance to permit a resr yard setback of 29 f inches
hold & public hearing on the Baker Lan i N y ‘ ; . eet, 2 inches for #4, #6, #8 and 27 feet, 8 inches f

P < -«1/( ) bmon "y Lrée J), P - Adl o, s — | in lieu of the required 30 feet; and to allow cpen projecticns ofrm A eefor #;n oy %o;d#;g

idantified herain in:
feet, 2 inches for #10 in lieu of the required 22 feet, 6 inches.

of the County Office

Buiang, 111 W, Chesapeak TOWSON, MD.,

Sv204- or Room 116, Oid: _ O/0- & res fofs lerope wm H Dot ot
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(itern 2) ,'96 o - Z S!S 2y .
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LAWRERCE E. SCHMILT
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ing: Friday, NAME: A”Jho”‘y V- L pa o /Caw.!uv + Beszer, P A. > SSTONER FOR BALTINGRE COUNTY
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S LTIaE 1 EE By R AL PR : : =
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. velopment plan for the Liberty . 7 _ ] ) _ - ) _ O L A _ _ B _ ? (2) POR INFORMATIOR CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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{and #83-202-A (project AD. - TOWSON : . PHONE NUMBER: X 2§ - ¥4
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zoﬂﬂ'lg missioner 1or (g
Battimore County |&
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Baltimore County Government ' Baltimore County Government | . - A Ma,yiand Dep entof Tf?ﬂspo riation Secretary

Office of Zoning Administration Office of Zoning Administration _ - s ? Hal Kassofl
and Development Management | and Development Management 7 _ % %) State Highway Administration Admatiator

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire _ S . .

Date: July 25, 1994 '

: Page 2 : . oy

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue | 7-19-9 7/

Towson, MD 21204 Towson, MD 21204 _ (410) 887-3353
Ms. Charlotte Minton Baltimore County

JULY 14, 19%4 . s . )
' Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are : dmini : ( [
- ministration and o T
HOTICE OF HEARING : July 25, 1994 responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such %om:;g A ;IIM t : liem No ﬁﬁ VA /\4J—F

petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and Ceve ;pg{?‘ne Bag;zgemen
commented on by zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the ' oun e buuding
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore event that Fh? ‘petition has not been filed correctly, there is 1 Room 109

County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

. 1131 . A in Towson, Maryland 21204 _ . . zoning commissioner will deny the petition 4 t .
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W Chziapeﬂke venue Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire roomleteness 4 P ue to errors or : Towson, Maryland 21204

Roon 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: 614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appointments to

file petitions on a regular basi a4 fail to k '
. ono5.soHA (Item 2 . qu asis an ai o eep the . . . .
iasz msll*!:z: lzssreenbru;h iur)c RE: Casg Itlo. 95—5-SPHA: Item Ng. 2 _ , appointment without & 72-hour notice will be required to submit This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objectlon to
s;g/s’GreenbmSh Court, 150" SE of c/1 Southgreen Road gez:}t%.ons forBzieclzl gezrlng and Variance : the appropriate filing fee at the time future appointments are ; approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
etitioner: er Land Company made. ‘Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance Administration project.

Liberty Manor Addition, formerly Village of Pine Run . . ‘ '
i p—— Dear Mr. DiPaula: rgt');:-:'tce,fl.e. 72 hovurs, will result in the forfeiture loss of the
” - | - i iling fee.

Petitioner{s): Baker Land Company . o

HEARING: FRIDAY, AUGUST 5, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 106 County Office Buliding.

v._

Dear Ms. Minton:

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans If you have an . .
. ; LA . Y questions concerning the enclosed comments, please . . o s

submitted with the above-referenced petition, which was accepted for feel free to contact Charlotte Minton in the zeoning office at 887—5351 or ‘Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

ial Hearing to approve an amendment to the final development plen for the Liberty Mamor Addition, filing on July 5, 1994 and scheduled for a hear::.ng accordix}glg_g. Any the commenting agency.
i::::l 31:138“‘3&“ 393_202_3 (project #92-222-7), as affirmed by the County Board of Appeals on June 11, attached comments from a reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the , Very truly youts,

iy JCBA-93-130 appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all ‘ ‘ : )
\1;::1 a:::e c:zepemit . rea; yard setback of 29 feet, 2 inches for #4, #6, #8 and 27 feet, 8 inches for #10 parties, i.e., =zoning commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are Sincerely, : . Mv __
5 blems with regard to the proposed improvements C , : ‘ .
. . and to allaw rojections of 21 feet, 8 inches for #4, #6, #8 and 20 made aware of plans or pro A ) . _ ‘_ ;
in lien of the required 30 feet; and to open proj that may have a bearing on this case. é' M ) DAID A, M.H;ﬁ% ACTInG CH1E~

feet, 2 inches for #10 in lieu of the required 22 feet, 6 inches. |
Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or : e icharae o J e Conesabier it
request information on your petition are attached. Only those comments Zoning Supervisor , Dicsion

: that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
' informative will be placed in the hearing file.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
Af'mld Jablon zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
Director with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baker Land Cospany has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
Anthooy DiPaula, Eeq- feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
Rick Chadsey . all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions filing

. requirements can file their petitions with this office without
OTES: ST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARTNG DATE : : : '
o :;; mszl?aﬁ&niggichamassmm; FOR SPEcn’u. ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CAEL 887-3353. the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

(3) FOR INFORMRTION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTHG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

My talephone number is

Maryland Relay Sarvice for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimors, Maryland 21202
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  * BEFORE THE TOWSON PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 65 KENILWORTE DRIVE Georaee WiLLiam Stepsens, Jr. e MR
4, 6, 8 and 10 Greenbrush Court, * ZONING COMMISSIONER s AND ASSOCIATES, INC, BEL ALK ALARY LA a1
SW/S Greenbrush Court, 150' SE of T oz CONSULTING EGIVEBRs iy 1 NAME ADDRESS
¢/1 Socuthgreen Road, Liberty Manor * FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY FAX a10.583-0288 FAX 18 #a00125 A, —_— A , .
Addition, formerly Village of Pine ;’}Wﬂ}o‘mgj J bgﬁ%’u‘;_ Ess.. G/ ¥ o ey Aas, 1 0ug W )oY
Run, 2nd Election Dist., 2nd * CASE NO.: 95-5-8PHA : _ ' _
Councilmanic TO: %\”A’,é C@MM!%@@ DATE: Eéﬁéé Cé%%%}f @ @fmﬂ DE. Z#?%
* LD Croi7ds oo ‘ 4
4 LpN . , .
Baker Land Company REFERENCE: fTes T 9&5& o FRElS Hue
Petitioner * ! .
® x ® * F.4 * kiq *x x x * *
ATTENTION: __£#9R22% S iosT FEEIVED
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE We are: %}%ﬂ S mi
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- [ Submitting [@Herewith [} Under Separate Cover Lﬁ,}; a8 1954 ?
C3Forwarding g _
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other I Returning E%E“ﬂg‘é{; g@pﬁ&%%bggg}ﬂgg
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
COPIES DESCRIPTION
final Order.

/ SEALED VAZ) A E.  Flid

Jetr fiey T

£ M{‘/P EAAPNARLAG N
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(1l 4isb, S, ll%m/uéf\/o

CARCLE 5. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

ML ephl ML

N O e o

TR

400 Washington Avenue Oin accordance with your request or your use
Towson, MD 21204 L For your review O Please call when ready
(410) 887-2188 L For processing C Please return to this office
0 Plans reviewed and accepted i R
. L Aprpruval 1 oyucatsyd
0 Plans reviewed and accepted as noted LI Meeting requested

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Remarks

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Wday of July, 1994, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Antony J. DiPaula,

Esg., 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

Yo oo Zommacman

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

For further information, please contact the writer at this office,

Sincerely yours,

AP Printed with Soybean Ink
%8 on-Recycied Paper
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